


North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
15006.1026041	SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #1)	14-001	\$ 17,750.00
15006.1026042	SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #2)	14-002	\$ 51,060.00
15006.1026060	SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #1)	10-007	\$ 19,850.00
15006.1026056	SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #2)	10-009	\$ 78,100.00
TOTAL BID (4 SITES)			\$ 166,760.00

Signature  Date 1/30/17

Witness  Title Asst. Secretary

Signature  Date 01.30.17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Samuel Gore

Email Sam.gore@trowcon.com

Phone 919.422.9512

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

_____ District Engineer

_____ Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026041
Route: SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #1); 35.0075,-78.7742
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.13 miles north of SR 2014 (Macedonia Church Road) - Site #14-001
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	5000.00	5000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching, Undercut and Debris Removal)	1	LS	7500.00	7500.00
30	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3000.00	3000.00
40	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	15	TON	100.00	1500.00
50	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	5.00	750.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026041):

\$ 17,750.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026042

Route: SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #2); 35.0107,-78.7769

County: Cumberland

Location: 3.0 miles east of NC Highway 53 - Site #14-002

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 17, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching, Undercut and Debris Removal)	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00
30	0992000000-E	840	Pipe Repair (Reset existing 54" RC pipe)	3	EA	1,200.00	3,600.00
40	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	7.8	CY	700.00	5,460.00
50	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
70	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	5.00	250.00
80	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	40	TON	100.00	4,000.00
90	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	5.00	250.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026042):

\$ 51,060.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026060
Route: SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #1); 34.9287,-78.9128
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.25 miles east of NC Highway 59 (Hope Mills Road) - Site #10-007
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,000.00	5000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Seeding & Mulching and Undercut)	1	LS	7,500.00	7500.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	35.00	1750.00
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	5.00	500.00
60	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	420	SY	5.00	2100.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026060):

\$ 19,850.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026056

Route: SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #2); 34.8371,-78.8946

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.25 miles east of NC Highway 59 (Hope Mills Road) - Site #10-009

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 17, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (Includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching and Undercut)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
30	0354000000-E	310	48" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	112	LF	175.00	19,600.00
40	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	70	TON	200.00	14,000.00
50	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	7500.00	7,500.00
70	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
80	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	5.00	1,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026056):

\$78,100.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
15006.1026041	SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #1)	14-001	\$ 6,130.00
15006.1026042	SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #2)	14-002	\$ 61,000.00 ^{61,000 HR} 61,100.00
15006.1026060	SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #1)	10-007	\$ 17,370.00
15006.1026056	SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #2)	10-009	\$ 84,890.00
TOTAL BID (4 SITES)			\$ 169,490.00 \$ 169,390.00 HR

Signature Henry Lanier Date 1/31/2017

Witness Henry Lanier Title President

Signature Benjamin Lanier Date 1/31/2017

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Sherba Lanier

Email sherba@lanierconstruction.com

Phone 952-747-8124

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

_____ District Engineer

_____ Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026041
Route: SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #1); 35.0075,-78.7742
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.13 miles north of SR 2014 (Macedonia Church Road) - Site #14-001
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	280.00	280.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching, Undercut and Debris Removal)	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00
30	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	900.00	900.00
40	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	15	TON	70.00	1,050.00
50	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	6.00	900.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026041):

\$6,130.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026042
Route: SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #2); 35.0107,-78.7769
County: Cumberland
Location: 3.0 miles east of NC Highway 53 - Site #14-002
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	2,900.00	2,900.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching, Undercut and Debris Removal)	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
30	0992000000-E	840	Pipe Repair (Reset existing 54" RC pipe)	3	EA	2,200.00	6,600.00
40	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	7.8	CY	1,500.00	11,700.00
50	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00
60	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
70	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	6.00	300.00
80	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	40	TON	70.00	2,800.00
90	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	6.00	300.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026042):

~~\$61,000.00~~ ^{H*} \$61,100.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026060
Route: SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #1); 34.9287,-78.9128
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.25 miles east of NC Highway 59 (Hope Mills Road) - Site #10-007
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	800.00	800.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Seeding & Mulching and Undercut)	1	LS	9,200.00	9,200.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	35.00	1,750.00
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	6.00	600.00
60	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	420	SY	6.00	2,520.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026060):
\$ 17,370.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026056

Route: SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #2); 34.8371,-78.8946

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.25 miles east of NC Highway 59 (Hope Mills Road) - Site #10-009

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 17, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (Includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching and Undercut)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30	0354000000-E	310	48" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	112	LF	145.00	16,240.00
40	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	70	TON	225.00	15,750.00
50	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00
60	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
70	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	6.00	1,200.00
80	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	6.00	1,200.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026056):

\$ 84,890.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
15006.1026041	SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #1)	14-001	23,700. ⁰⁰
15006.1026042	SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #2)	14-002	54,515. ⁰⁰
15006.1026060	SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #1)	10-007	20,700. ⁰⁰
15006.1026056	SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #2)	10-009	103,750. ⁰⁰
TOTAL BID (4 SITES)			202,665. ⁰⁰

Signature

Date 1-30-17

Witness

Brooke Ferguson

Title

Admin. Asst.

Signature

Brooke Ferguson

Date

1-30-17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name

Camala Ferguson

Email

camf@thunderdisaster.com

Phone

828-452-3335

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

District Engineer

Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026041
Route: SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #1); 35.0075,-78.7742
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.13 miles north of SR 1014 (Macedonia Church Road) - Site #14-001
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,000. ⁰⁰	5,000. ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching, Undercut and Debris Removal)	1	LS	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
30	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	6,000. ⁰⁰	6,000. ⁰⁰
40	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	15	TON	80. ⁰⁰	1,200. ⁰⁰
50	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	10. ⁰⁰	1,500. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026041):

\$23,700.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026042
Route: SR 2010 (John B. Carter Road - #2); 35.0107,-78.7769
County: Cumberland
Location: 3.0 miles east of NC Highway 53 - Site #14-002
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	5000.00	5,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching, Undercut and Debris Removal)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
30	0992000000-E	840	Pipe Repair (Reset existing 54" RC pipe)	3	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00
40	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	7.8	CY	425.00	3,315.00
50	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00
60	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
70	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	10.00	500.00
80	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	40	TON	80.00	3,200.00
90	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	10.00	500.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026042):

\$54,515.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026060
Route: SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #1); 34.9287,-78.9128
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.25 miles east of NC Highway 59 (Hope Mills Road) - Site #10-007
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes Seeding & Mulching and Undercut)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	50.00	2,500.00
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00
60	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	420	SY	10.00	4,200.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026060):

\$ 20,700.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026056
Route: SR 2252 (Chickenfoot Road - #2); 34.8371,-78.8946
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.25 miles east of NC Highway 59 (Hope Mills Road) - Site #10-009
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: April 17, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (Includes Borrow, Seeding & Mulching and Undercut)	1	LS	25,000. ⁰⁰	25,000. ⁰⁰
30	0354000000-E	310	48" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	112	LF	250. ⁰⁰	28,000. ⁰⁰
40	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	70	TON	225. ⁰⁰	15,750. ⁰⁰
50	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	15,000. ⁰⁰	15,000. ⁰⁰
60	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	6,000. ⁰⁰	6,000. ⁰⁰
70	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰
80	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	10. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026056):

\$ 103,750.⁰⁰